

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE  
1ST COURT, SERAMPORE, HOOGHLY**

**Present: Smt. Ratna Roy  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.**

**Criminal Motion No. 145 of 2024**

**Mousumi Maity (Bera)**

**.....Petitioner**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Subhankar Maity**

**.....Opposite Party**

**Order No. 01 dated 21.09.2024**

This is an application under sections 397/399 of the Cr.P.C, corresponding with sec- 438 of BNSS filed by the petitioner this day challenging the impugned order dated 10.07.2024, passed by the Ld. Jdudicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Serampore, in connection with Misc Case No.- 311/2022. The application has been filed within the period of limitation. Register the same as Criminal Motion.

Requisites be kept with the record.

Let it be transferred to the Ld. Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore immediately for disposal.

Fix **13.11.2024** for appearance before the Ld. Transferee Court and admission hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore