

Cr. Motion 145/24

Order no. 08 dated 18.07.2025

Both parties file haziras.

O.P. no. 02 (state of W.B./ Ld. P.P., Sri Asoke Sen) receives the copy of the application today.

Today is fixed for T.C.R.

Perused the case record. It appears that the T.C.R. has already been received on 01.07.2025.

Fix 19.09.2025 for hearing.

D/C by me,